PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6861559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK NIEHOFF	06/10/2021
GERHARD KLÖPPER	08/05/2021
LUTZ DECKERT	06/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHS GMBH
Street Address:	JUCHOSTRASSE 20
City:	DORTMUND
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	44143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17288201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500

Email: info@orpatent.com

OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **50 CONGRESS ST**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40047-421US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL BOLDUC	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Bolduc/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=11571 WO-US Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=11571 WO-US Assignment_signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057160 FRAME: 0394

506814739

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 40047-421US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, We, Patrick Niehoff residing at Henkenbergstr. 74, 44797 Bochum, GERMANY; Gerhard Klöpper residing at Waldingstrasse 44b, 22391 Hamburg, GERMANY; and Lutz Deckert residing at Visbystrasse 23, 45721 Haltern Am See, GERMANY, hereby assign to KHS GmbH, a corporation, having a place of business at Juchostraße 20; 44143 Dortmund; GERMANY, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled CUTTING UNIT FOR A LABELING DEVICE, AND LABELING DEVICE HAVING SUCH A CUTTING UNIT, filed April 23, 2021, and assigned U.S. Application Number 17/288,201, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 057160 FRAME: 0395

Page 2 of 2	JCINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docker No. 40047-421US1
Date:	Patrick Niehoff
WITNESS:	
Alexander van Bork Name: Aranke	
Name: Analysis Address: Bickles Add 6	
41366 Cladbook	
WITNESS:	
MARC SCHAPERTONS	
Name: Out Schapartains Address: Otto-Buor meister Alla 246,	
Address: Otto-Buor weister-Alle 246, 45667 Rech Chyhawen	
Date: 05.08.2021	Gerhard Klöpper
La responsable to the second	Gernard Klopper
WITNESS	
Name: Frank Lawy m	der e e e
Address: <u>(1) (6/1/2 9 a</u> 22 F4	to Tany I each
WITNESS:	
<u> </u>	
Name: Mike ander Mike	
Address: En Was Fresh Robert 120, 22848	Byldisk
Date: 17.06.2021	Let De at
Date,	Lutz Deckert
WITNESS:	
Marc Sandarmana	
Name:	
Address: Sorming Causening (59755 Amsberg / Germany
WITNESS:	
Modrae France	
Name:	
Address Discounts 10 443 19 70 1	/

PATENT REEL: 057160 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 08/12/2021